NFBN Senior division
2015 Membership (12 Members)

*Board of Directores:

President: Newman, Robert Leslie
Phone# 402-660-1743 (cell)
Email- newmanrl@cox.net
Address- 504 s. 57th street Omaha, NE 68106

Vice President: Loos, Barbara 
Phone# 402-486-3679 (cell) 
Email- beloos@neb.rr.com
Address- 2742 Scott Ave Lincoln, NE 68506 

Treasurer: Livingston, Cheryl 
Phone# 402-488-2509 (Land)
Phone# 402-470-7601 (cell) 
clivingston4@nebr.rr.com
Address- 1026 S 35th Street Lincoln, NE 68510

Secretary: Lemmon, Karen 
Phone# 308-667-2054 (Land)
Email- klemmon@bbc.wb.net
Address- 104 Lemmon Rd Whitney, NE ?? 

Board Member: McCullough, Becky
Phone# 402-67-1166 (cell)
Phone# 402-261-6761 (land)
Email- misscoffee@neb.rr.com
Address- 3133 S. 17th Street Lincoln, NE 68502

*Membership:

Altman, Deb
Phone# 402-489-9458
Email- 
Address- 2319 Winding Way Lincoln, NE 68506

Coffman, Nancy
Phone# 402-450-7469 (cell)
Email- nancy.l.coffman@gmail.com
Address- 880 S. 39th Street Lincoln, NE 68510

Fishkin, Jane
Phone# 402-630-1796 (cell)
Email- janefishkin@creighton.edu
Address- 5014 Hamilton St Omaha, 68132 

 Flearl, Nancy
Phone# 402-699-2389 (cell)
Email- nflearl@gmail.com
Address	s- 4844 Pratt street Omaha, NE 68104 

Jacobsen, Laurie
Phone# 402-483-5562 (land)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Phone# 402-560-1100 (cell)
Email- laurie.j.ff@gmail.com
Address- 1943 S. W. 26th Street Lincoln, NE 68522

Konruf, Geralyn 
Phone# 308-890-1304
E-Mail: gkkonruff@hotmail.com
Address- PO BOX 34 Chappell NE 69101

Oltman, Nancy 
Phone# 402-463-2018
Email- noltman@inebraska.com
Address- 518 Bellevue Hastings, 68901


